Total Spending by County

Adams
Allen
Ashland
Ashtabula
Athens
Auglaize
Belmont
Brown
Butler
Carroll
Champaign
Clark
Clermont
Clinton
Columbiana
Coshocton
Crawford
Cuyahoga
Darke
Defiance
Delaware
Erie
Fairfield
Fayette
Franklin
Fulton
Gallia
Geauga
Greene
Guernsey
Hamilton
Hancock
Hardin
Harrison

Henry

$131,972,794
$386,955,190
$153,058,714
$401,974,349
$474,012,652
$135,326,492
$251,854,816
$183,911,067
$1,241,956,559
$85,797,090
$138,958,269
$545,179,129
$538,763,408
$149,268,097
$370,836,696
$153,650,239
$162,633,454
$5,016,748,525
$165,626,694
$126,785,384
$352,550,877
$240,742,959
$507,993,073
$124,922,520
$5,824,892,061
$162,442,111
$176,406,461
$176,025,148
$490,096,122
$153,418,454
$3,168,113,485
$215,737,816
$95,551,824
$54,248,784
$91,290,553

$4,155,566
$12,150,044
$20,883,715
$9,878,797
$22,422,227
$4,194,570
$8,887,387
$4,707,976
$21,899,731
$2,472,895
$2,035,266
$13,439,316
$32,239,587
$13,954,245
$14,446,495
$4,315,352
$5,878,401
$93,023,315
$3,241,741
$2,365,674
$11,359,285
$7,027,953
$16,998,958
$2,230,961
$187,278,919
$4,875,407
$11,819,372
$5,390,721
$33,293,931
$9,938,613
$66,733,611
$27,189,461
$7,331,635
$1,907,876
$2,349,265

FY 2023

$136,128,360
$399,105,234
$173,942,429
$411,853,146
$496,434,879
$139,521,062
$260,742,204
$188,619,043
$1,263,856,289
$88,269,985
$140,993,535
$558,618,445
$571,002,995
$163,222,342
$385,283,191
$157,965,591
$168,511,856
$5,109,771,839
$168,868,435
$129,151,059
$363,910,162
$247,770,912
$524,992,031
$127,153,481
$6,012,170,980
$167,317,517
$188,225,833
$181,415,869
$523,390,053
$163,357,067
$3,234,847,096
$242,927,277
$102,883,459
$56,156,659
$93,639,818

25
51
24
21
65
37
46

8
81
64
16
15
56
28
58
53

2
52
70
30
39
17
72

1
54
47
50
18
55

3
40
75
87
78
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Highland
Hocking
Holmes
Huron
Jackson
Jefferson
Knox
Lake
Lawrence
Licking
Logan
Lorain
Lucas
Madison
Mahoning
Marion
Medina
Meigs
Mercer
Miami
Monroe
Montgomery
Morgan
Morrow
Muskingum
Noble
Ottawa
Paulding
Perry
Pickaway
Pike
Portage
Preble
Putnam
Richland
Ross

Sandusky

$183,726,818
$100,680,915

$88,942,105
$179,328,938
$154,051,723
$262,934,767
$204,060,884
$584,337,136
$289,872,083
$646,548,622
$155,850,648
$930,711,282

$1,944,396,346

$117,644,658
$989,511,941
$303,190,747
$382,293,859
$105,874,530
$125,022,854
$308,729,496

$60,689,397

$2,078,946,233

$59,577,175
$97,356,508
$383,690,281
$44,963,271
$123,929,927
$66,595,264
$150,769,576
$188,780,563
$173,972,674
$645,455,826
$136,028,382
$97,605,684
$438,251,748
$364,847,253
$215,797,283

$5,070,459
$38,740,112
$1,432,368
$4,622,663
$3,584,710
$6,863,605
$3,138,692
$11,128,658
$3,568,132
$22,884,151
$3,996,984
$17,872,450
$28,584,694
$10,730,632
$22,299,593
$10,725,088
$13,518,717
$2,355,943
$10,270,761
$4,605,741
$2,208,238
$50,650,126
$8,059,460
$1,249,973
$8,366,768
$2,675,768
$14,541,526
$2,734,246
$6,750,398
$61,053,790
$7,764,909
$30,043,294
$6,278,485
$3,281,175
$12,576,477
$18,327,131
$4,538,727

$188,797,277
$139,421,027

$90,374,473
$183,951,601
$157,636,433
$269,798,372
$207,199,576
$595,465,794
$293,440,214
$669,432,773
$159,847,632
$948,583,732

$1,972,981,040

$128,375,291

$1,011,811,533

$313,915,835
$395,812,576
$108,230,473
$135,293,615
$313,335,237

$62,897,635

$2,129,596,360

$67,636,635

$98,606,481
$392,057,049

$47,639,040
$138,471,453

$69,329,510
$157,519,975
$249,834,353
$181,737,582
$675,499,120
$142,306,867
$100,886,859
$450,828,225
$383,174,385
$220,336,010

FY 2023

66
80
48
60
36
44
14
35
13
57
10

6
71

9
33
26
74
69
34
86

4
84
77
27
88
67
83
61
38
49
12
63
76
23
29
42
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Scioto $460,790,731 $38,521,226 $499,311,957

Seneca $209,724,624 $3,134,510 $212,859,134 43
Shelby $145,447,726 $2,568,243 $148,015,970 62
Stark $1,307,406,191 $20,672,228 $1,328,078,419

Summit $1,997,604,425 $44,134,525 $2,041,738,949

Trumbull $699,289,596 $17,792,660 $717,082,256 11
Tuscarawas $301,644,948 $12,321,561 $313,966,509 32
Union $140,820,464 $16,960,200 $157,780,664 59
Van Wert $89,165,009 $2,867,263 $92,032,271 79
Vinton $56,407,063 $15,798,445 $72,205,509 82
Warren $498,399,525 $10,098,855 $508,498,380 19
Washington $210,491,292 $11,954,863 $222,446,155 41
Wayne $302,378,456 $20,028,451 $322,406,907 31
Williams $121,503,436 $1,495,931 $122,999,367 73
Wood $437,685,831 $17,045,273 $454,731,104 22
Wyandot $60,994,713 $2,801,026 $63,795,739 85
Total Spending by County $43,074,423,303 $1,397,608,166 $44,472,031,469
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