Total Spending by County

FY 2023

Total Spelialing	Total Spending by County			1 2023
County	Subsidy	Capital	Total	Ranking
Adams	\$131,972,794	\$4,155,566	\$136,128,360	68
Allen	\$386,955,190	\$12,150,044	\$399,105,234	25
Ashland	\$153,058,714	\$20,883,715	\$173,942,429	51
Ashtabula	\$401,974,349	\$9,878,797	\$411,853,146	24
Athens	\$474,012,652	\$22,422,227	\$496,434,879	21
Auglaize	\$135,326,492	\$4,194,570	\$139,521,062	65
Belmont	\$251,854,816	\$8,887,387	\$260,742,204	37
Brown	\$183,911,067	\$4,707,976	\$188,619,043	46
Butler	\$1,241,956,559	\$21,899,731	\$1,263,856,289	8
Carroll	\$85,797,090	\$2,472,895	\$88,269,985	81
Champaign	\$138,958,269	\$2,035,266	\$140,993,535	64
Clark	\$545,179,129	\$13,439,316	\$558,618,445	16
Clermont	\$538,763,408	\$32,239,587	\$571,002,995	15
Clinton	\$149,268,097	\$13,954,245	\$163,222,342	56
Columbiana	\$370,836,696	\$14,446,495	\$385,283,191	28
Coshocton	\$153,650,239	\$4,315,352	\$157,965,591	58
Crawford	\$162,633,454	\$5,878,401	\$168,511,856	53
Cuyahoga	\$5,016,748,525	\$93,023,315	\$5,109,771,839	2
Darke	\$165,626,694	\$3,241,741	\$168,868,435	52
Defiance	\$126,785,384	\$2,365,674	\$129,151,059	70
Delaware	\$352,550,877	\$11,359,285	\$363,910,162	30
Erie	\$240,742,959	\$7,027,953	\$247,770,912	39
Fairfield	\$507,993,073	\$16,998,958	\$524,992,031	17
Fayette	\$124,922,520	\$2,230,961	\$127,153,481	72
Franklin	\$5,824,892,061	\$187,278,919	\$6,012,170,980	1
Fulton	\$162,442,111	\$4,875,407	\$167,317,517	54
Gallia	\$176,406,461	\$11,819,372	\$188,225,833	47
Geauga	\$176,025,148	\$5,390,721	\$181,415,869	50
Greene	\$490,096,122	\$33,293,931	\$523,390,053	18
Guernsey	\$153,418,454	\$9,938,613	\$163,357,067	55
Hamilton	\$3,168,113,485	\$66,733,611	\$3,234,847,096	3
Hancock	\$215,737,816	\$27,189,461	\$242,927,277	40
Hardin	\$95,551,824	\$7,331,635	\$102,883,459	75
Harrison	\$54,248,784	\$1,907,876	\$56,156,659	87
Henry	\$91,290,553	\$2,349,265	\$93,639,818	78

Total Spending by County				11 2023
County	Subsidy	Capital	Total	Ranking
Highland	\$183,726,818	\$5,070,459	\$188,797,277	45
Hocking	\$100,680,915	\$38,740,112	\$139,421,027	66
Holmes	\$88,942,105	\$1,432,368	\$90,374,473	80
Huron	\$179,328,938	\$4,622,663	\$183,951,601	48
Jackson	\$154,051,723	\$3,584,710	\$157,636,433	60
Jefferson	\$262,934,767	\$6,863,605	\$269,798,372	36
Knox	\$204,060,884	\$3,138,692	\$207,199,576	44
Lake	\$584,337,136	\$11,128,658	\$595,465,794	14
Lawrence	\$289,872,083	\$3,568,132	\$293,440,214	35
Licking	\$646,548,622	\$22,884,151	\$669,432,773	13
Logan	\$155,850,648	\$3,996,984	\$159,847,632	57
Lorain	\$930,711,282	\$17,872,450	\$948,583,732	10
Lucas	\$1,944,396,346	\$28,584,694	\$1,972,981,040	6
Madison	\$117,644,658	\$10,730,632	\$128,375,291	71
Mahoning	\$989,511,941	\$22,299,593	\$1,011,811,533	9
Marion	\$303,190,747	\$10,725,088	\$313,915,835	33
Medina	\$382,293,859	\$13,518,717	\$395,812,576	26
Meigs	\$105,874,530	\$2,355,943	\$108,230,473	74
Mercer	\$125,022,854	\$10,270,761	\$135,293,615	69
Miami	\$308,729,496	\$4,605,741	\$313,335,237	34
Monroe	\$60,689,397	\$2,208,238	\$62,897,635	86
Montgomery	\$2,078,946,233	\$50,650,126	\$2,129,596,360	4
Morgan	\$59,577,175	\$8,059,460	\$67,636,635	84
Morrow	\$97,356,508	\$1,249,973	\$98,606,481	77
Muskingum	\$383,690,281	\$8,366,768	\$392,057,049	27
Noble	\$44,963,271	\$2,675,768	\$47,639,040	88
Ottawa	\$123,929,927	\$14,541,526	\$138,471,453	67
Paulding	\$66,595,264	\$2,734,246	\$69,329,510	83
Perry	\$150,769,576	\$6,750,398	\$157,519,975	61
Pickaway	\$188,780,563	\$61,053,790	\$249,834,353	38
Pike	\$173,972,674	\$7,764,909	\$181,737,582	49
Portage	\$645,455,826	\$30,043,294	\$675,499,120	12
Preble	\$136,028,382	\$6,278,485	\$142,306,867	63
Putnam	\$97,605,684	\$3,281,175	\$100,886,859	76
Richland	\$438,251,748	\$12,576,477	\$450,828,225	23
Ross	\$364,847,253	\$18,327,131	\$383,174,385	29
Sandusky	\$215,797,283	\$4,538,727	\$220,336,010	42

County	Subsidy	Capital	Total	Ranking
Scioto	\$460,790,731	\$38,521,226	\$499,311,957	20
Seneca	\$209,724,624	\$3,134,510	\$212,859,134	43
Shelby	\$145,447,726	\$2,568,243	\$148,015,970	62
Stark	\$1,307,406,191	\$20,672,228	\$1,328,078,419	7
Summit	\$1,997,604,425	\$44,134,525	\$2,041,738,949	5
Trumbull	\$699,289,596	\$17,792,660	\$717,082,256	11
Tuscarawas	\$301,644,948	\$12,321,561	\$313,966,509	32
Union	\$140,820,464	\$16,960,200	\$157,780,664	59
Van Wert	\$89,165,009	\$2,867,263	\$92,032,271	79
Vinton	\$56,407,063	\$15,798,445	\$72,205,509	82
Warren	\$498,399,525	\$10,098,855	\$508,498,380	19
Washington	\$210,491,292	\$11,954,863	\$222,446,155	41
Wayne	\$302,378,456	\$20,028,451	\$322,406,907	31
Williams	\$121,503,436	\$1,495,931	\$122,999,367	73
Wood	\$437,685,831	\$17,045,273	\$454,731,104	22
Wyandot	\$60,994,713	\$2,801,026	\$63,795,739	85
Total Spending by County	\$43,074,423,303	\$1,397,608,166	\$44,472,031,469	

Total Spending by County FY 2023

